M0700001209		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900087062949	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	OT FEB 28 AM 9: 03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	OTFEB 28 PH 3: 15 DEFAULT VIEW STATE DIVISION OF LUB PORATIONS TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA	

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 TEBLO IN 9:03 155 Office Plaza Drive, Suite A Tallahassee, FL 32301, PHONE: (850) 216-0457; FAX: (850) 216-0460

DATE: 02-28-07

NAME: HARPER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

COST: \$125 + \$30= \$155

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAU

AUTHORIZATION TO OFFICE STATE

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

1

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE POLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGÑ LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Harper Construction, LLC					
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)						
2.	Kentucky		3.	20-5842773		
Ī	Jurisdiction under the last company is organized)	v of which foreign limited liability		(PEI number, if applicable)		
4.	10/1/06		5.	perpetual		
	(Date of O	rganization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
6.						
	((Date first transacted business in F See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.	s.t	o determine penalty liability)		
7.	616 Northview Street P.O. Box 7605, Paducah, KY 42002					
(Strest Address of Principal Office)						
						8.
9.	9. The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:					
Allen Blankenship 616 Northview Street P.O. Box 7605, Paducah, KY 42002-7605				7605, Paducah, KY 42002-7605		
Rod Devore 816 Northview Street P.O. Box 7605, Paducah, KY 42002-7605						
	Kelly Key	7605, Paducah, KY 42002-7805				

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duty authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under ceth of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: to engage in all business and activities as may be approved by the Sole Member. No Member shall have any authority to hold himself out as a general agent of the company or another member in any other business of

activity; currently engaged in construction-related services. Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608,402(3), P.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated hersin are true.)

By: Harper Industries, Inc. its sole member By: Billy Harper, President

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Harper Construction, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

NRAI Services, Inc.

(Name)

2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4 Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Weston

FL 33331 City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. NRAL Services, Inc.

By: Jessica Lappin Assistant Secretary

- S 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Commonwealth of Kentucky Trey Grayson Secretary of State

Certificate of Existence

I, Trey Grayson, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby certify that according to the records in the Office of the Secretary of State,

HARPER CONSTRUCTION, LLC

is a limited liability company duly organized and existing under KRS Chapter 275, whose date of organization is October 1, 2006.

I further certify that all fees and penalties owed to the Secretary of State have been paid; that articles of dissolution have not been filed; and that the most recent annual report required by KRS 275.190 has been delivered to the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of February, 2007.

Certificate Number: 44115 Jurisdiction: Harper Construction, LLC Visit <u>http://apps.sos.ky.gov/business/obdb/certvalidate.aspx_to</u> validate the authenticity of this certificate.



Trey Grayson Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 44116/0648050